Date & Time of Download: 22/07/2020 16:38:03

BSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Acknowledgement Number	1905755
Date and Time of Submission	7/22/2020 4:37:55 PM
Scripcode and Company Name	511066 - SAKTHI FINANCE LTD.
Subject / Compliance Regulation	Board Meeting Intimation for Considering And Approving Audited Financial Results For The Quarter And Year Ended 31St March 2020
Submitted By	S.Venkatesh
Designation	Company Secretary &Compliance Officer

Disclaimer: - Contents of filings has not been verified at the time of submission.



SFL:BM:062:2020-21 22nd July 2020

BSE Limited

(Scrip Code: 511066) Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street Fort

Fort

Mumbai - 400 001

On-line submission through Listing Centre

Dear Sir / Madam

<u>Intimation of Board Meeting to consider Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March</u> 2020

We request you to refer our letter nos SFL:BM:51:2020-21 dated 22nd June 2020 for intimation of Board Meeting and SFL:BM:053:2020-21 dated 25th June 2020 for postponement of Board Meeting to consider and approve the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2020.

We now wish to inform you that as per Regulation 29(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is proposed to be held on **Thursday, 30th July 2020** to consider and approve, among other items, the following:

- a. To consider and approve the Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March 2020
- b. To recommend dividend on equity shares, if any
- c. Issue of Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of ₹ 100 each on private placement basis for an amount not exceeding ₹ 15 crores, subject to approval of members.

As already informed, the trading window for dealing in securities of the Company for Directors and Designated Persons will remain closed from 1st April 2020 and will open 48 hours after the announcement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2020.

The outcome of the meeting will be communicated soon after the meeting.

We request you to take this information on record.

Yours faithfully For Sakthi Finance Limited

S Digitally signed by S Venkatesh
Venkatesh Date: 2020.07.22
16:04:47 +05'30'

S Venkatesh Company Secretary and Compliance Officer FCS 7012